

Via Electronic Filing

September 14, 2017

Ms. Martha Lynn Jarvis, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4325

RE: E-7, Sub 1146, Application of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC for Adjustment of Rates and Charges Applicable to Electric Service in North Carolina; Notice of Appearance on Behalf of North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association

Dear Ms. Jarvis,

Please find enclosed for filing my **Notice of Appearance** on behalf of North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association in the above-captioned docket. Please let me know if you have any questions or if there are any issues with this filing.

Respectfully yours,

/s/

Thadeus B. Culley Keyes & Fox, LLP 401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Suite 100 Cary, NC 27517 919-825-3477 tculley@kfwlaw.com

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1146

In the Matter of)	
Application of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC for Adjustment of Rates and Charges Applicable to)	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Electric Service in North Carolina)	

NOW COMES Thadeus B. Culley, of the law firm Keyes & Fox, LLP, to enter his appearance as counsel of record on behalf of North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association ("NCSEA") in the above-captioned proceeding. Mr. Culley consents to electronic service and requests that all documents required to be served upon any party to this docket be served upon him at:

Thadeus B. Culley Keyes & Fox, LLP 401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Suite 100 Cary, NC 27513 Telephone: 919-825-3477

Facsimile: 510-225-3848 tculley@kfwlaw.com

Peter Ledford, who previously made an appearance on behalf of NCSEA, is continuing as counsel of record and should still receive service on NCSEA's behalf.

Respectfully submitted this 14th day of September, 2017.

/s/ THADEUS B. CULLEY

Thadeus B. Culley NC Bar 47001 Keyes & Fox, LLP 401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Suite 100 Cary, NC 27513

Telephone: 919-825-3477 Facsimile: 510-225-3848 tculley@kfwlaw.com

Counsel for North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that all persons on the service list for Docket No. E-7, Sub 1146 have been served true and accurate copies of the foregoing **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE** by hand delivery, first class mail deposited in the U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, or email transmission with the party's consent.

Dated September 14, 2017, at Cary, North Carolina.

/s/ THADEUS B. CULLEY

Thadeus B. Culley NC Bar 47001 Keyes & Fox, LLP 401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Suite 100 Cary, NC 27513 Telephone: 919-825-3477

Facsimile: 510-225-3848 tculley@kfwlaw.com

Counsel for North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association